

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17027/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2005 in SBSTR No. 11/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHILWARA SPINNERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned. Put up after ensuing summer vacation.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master